PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3928669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TELECITYGROUP GERMANY GMBH	06/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EQUINIX, INC.
Street Address:	ONE LAGOON DRIVE
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14087720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-735-1100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1209-082US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAYLA TAHTI
SIGNATURE:	/Kayla Tahti/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 038976 FRAME: 0337** 503882019

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, TelecityGroup Germany GmbH, a German company, having a place of business at Gutleustrasse 310, D-60327 Frankfurt, Germany, hereby assigns and transfers to Equinix, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Lagoon Drive, Redwood City, CA 94065, its full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to any and all inventions described and claimed in Exhibit A attached hereto, and all U.S. and foreign patents and applications to which such identified patents and applications relate or claim priority, any provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissue applications, extensions, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, or derivatives of any of the foregoing, both foreign and domestic, and all legal equivalents thereof in all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its officers to hereunder set his hand on the date shown below to signify its acceptance of this Assignment.

Dated: 10 100 206

ASSIGNOR

TelecityGroup Germany GmbH

Eric Schwartz Director

Exhibit A

Country:	Application No.:	Application date:	Grant No.:	Date of Grant:
	10 2011 089	200 VI	DE 10 2011 089	
Germany	851.4	12/23/2011	851 B4	4/11/2013
Great Britain	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	/	,
Netherlands	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	/	,
Europe	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	EP 2 608 355	4/6/2016
Austria	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	EP 2 608 355	4/6/2016
Belgium	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	EP 2 608 355	4/6/2016
Switzerland/ Liechtenstein	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	EP 2 608 355	4/6/2016
Germany	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	50 2012 006 583.6	4/6/2016
Denmark	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	EP 2 608 355	4/6/2016
Finland	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	EP 2 608 355	4/6/2016
France	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	EP 2 608 355	4/6/2016
Great Britain	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	EP 2 608 355	4/6/2016
Hungary	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	EP 2 608 355	4/6/2016
Ireland	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	EP 2 608 355	4/6/2016
Italy	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	EP 2 608 355	4/6/2016
Luxembourg	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	EP 2 608 355	4/6/2016
Monaco	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	EP 2 608 355	4/6/2016
Netherlands	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	EP 2 608 355	4/6/2016
Norway	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	EP 2 608 355	4/6/2016
Poland	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	EP 2 608 355	4/6/2016

Sweden	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	EP 2 608 355	4/6/2016
Turkey	12 198 929.7	12/21/2012	EP 2 608 355	4/6/2016
USA	14/087,720	11/22/2013		/